SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4921-4925 OF 2008

M/S SRIDAHR PAINTS CO.P.LTD. ETC.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS & CENTRAL EXCISE ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 01/09/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A. Deb Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh, Adv.

Mr. Sudarsh Menon, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON heari UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Office has to explain in writing to the undersigned within a week as to why this matter is listed before this Court today. when notice is issued only on 28.08.2008.

List the matter on 29.09.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar

rd