

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4921-4925 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

M/S SRIDHR PAINTS CO.P.LTD. ETC.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS & CENTRAL EXCISE ETC.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/07/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A. Deb Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Y. Lokesh, Adv.
Mr. Sudarsh Menon, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Amitava Poddar, Adv.
Ms. Ananya Poddar, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The learned counsel for the respondent submitted that
statement of case is to be filed by the respondent, posted at
Hyderabad and seeks six weeks time for filing the same.

List again on 4.9.2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd